
ANNEXURE-18 

MANDATORY DISCLOSURES 

The following information shall be given in the information Brochure besides being 

hosted on the Institution’s official Website. 

The onus of the authenticity of the information lies with the Institution ONLY and not 

on AICTE. 

18.1 Name of the Institution : ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF 

MANAGEMENT STUDIES 

• Address: ST.MARY'S STREET, PONGANAMKADU, KURICHIKKARA P.O, 

THRISSUR, KERALA, INDIA-680028 

 Telephone : 0484 – 2375828 

 Mobile : 9495422597, 9447036237, 9446096237 

 Email Id: elimsmgt@gmail.com 

18.2 Name of the Trust : ELIM CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL 

TRUST  

Address: ELAVANANAL ENCLAVE, KANNAMTHODATHU LANE, P.O 

VALANJAMBALAM, KOCHI, ERNAKULAM DT, 682016 

Name of the Trustees:  

1. Mr. E.K. Kurian – Chairman, ELAVANANAL ENCLAVE, 

KANNAMTHODATHU LANE, P.O VALANJAMBALAM, KOCHI, 

ERNAKULAM DT, 682016, 0484 -2375828, 9447036237, elimsmgt@gmail.com 

2. Mrs. Aleyamma Kurian, Member, ELAVANANAL ENCLAVE, 

KANNAMTHODATHU LANE, P.O VALANJAMBALAM, KOCHI, 

ERNAKULAM DT, 682016, 0484 -2375828, 9447036237, elimsmgt@gmail.com 

3. Mr. Jimmy Kurian, Member, ELAVANANAL ENCLAVE, 

KANNAMTHODATHU LANE, P.O VALANJAMBALAM, KOCHI, 

ERNAKULAM DT, 682016, 0484 -2375828, 9495984514 elimsmgt@gmail.com 

mailto:elimsmgt@gmail.com
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4. Mr. Jinu Kurian, Member, ELAVANANAL ENCLAVE, 

KANNAMTHODATHU LANE, P.O VALANJAMBALAM, KOCHI, 

ERNAKULAM DT, 682016, 0484 -2375828, 9446096237, elimsmgt@gmail.com 

5. Previous members retired on 14/12/2022 – Mr. Philip and Mrs. Jiji 

18.3 Name and Address of the Principal: DR. ANTONY VINOD.V.G 

• Address : Principal, Elijah Institute of Management Studies, Ponganamkadu, 

Kurichikkara P.O, Thrissur Dt, Kerala, 680028 

• Telephone : 04872693444 

• Mobile : 9846732202 

• E-Mail : anvingeorge@gmail.com 

18.4 Name of the affiliating University : University of Calicut 

18.5 Governance 

i. Organizational chart 
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ii. Grievance Redressal mechanism for Faculty, staff and students 

Grievance Redressal Committee 

The Grievance Redressal Cell is constituted to probe into the student and staff 

grievances, if any. The Grievance Cell attempts to address genuine problems and 

complaints of students and staff members, whatever be the matter and nature of 

problems. 

The Grievance Redressal Committee consists of: 

Name of the Member Designation Role in the Committee 

Dr. Antony Vinod.V.G Principal Chairman 

Dr. Salini B Nair Associate Professor / 

Secretary 

Coordinator 

Mr. Vineesh A.R Assistant Professor Member 

Mr. Arun. C.A* Student Union Chairman Special Invitee – Member 

Ms. Rudra A** Vice Chairperson Special Invitee – Member 

*Student selected from second year based on academic merit 

** Student selected from Student Council 

iii. Establishment of Anti Ragging Committee 

Anti-Ragging Committee 

Commit

tee Type 

Appointme

nt Order No 
DOA 

Name of 

committee 

member 

Professio

n 

Associ

ated 

with 

Mobile No: 

Email address 

 

 

Anti-

Ragging  

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/ARS/24 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. 

Antony 

Vinod.V.G 

Principal ELIMS 98467 32202 
anvingeorge@g

mail.com 

Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/24 

03/10/2

024 
Jinikumar Grade SI  

Kerala 

Police 
94962 91227 

jinikumarthym

alil@gmail.com 

mailto:anvingeorge@gmail.com
mailto:anvingeorge@gmail.com
mailto:jinikumarthymalil@gmail.com
mailto:jinikumarthymalil@gmail.com


Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/25 

09/10/2

025 

Mr. Arun. 

C.A 

Student – 

Student 

Union 

Rep 

ELIMS 83010 78449 
caarun@gmail.

com 

Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/24

  

03/10/2

024 

Babu 

George 
Manager ELIMS 94954 22597 

babugeorge@g

mail.com 

Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/2011 

07/08/2

011 

Mr. Sunny 

Chennikka

ra 

People 

Represen

tative  

Madak

kathar

aLSG 

97471 03472 

sunny.chennik

kara@gmail.co

m 

Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/24 

03/10/2

024 

Mr. 

Anilkumar 

Media 

Correspo

ndent 

Media 98953 95224 
anilmm@yaho

o.co.in 

Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/24 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. 

Abraham 

B Meleth 

Dean of 

Studies 
ELIMS 94470 89789 

drmeleth@gma

il.com 

Anti-

Ragging 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/AR/24 

03/10/2

024 

Ms. Angel 

Biju 

Student 

Union 

Vice 

ELIMS 9778344712 
bijuangel1@gm

ail.com 

ANTI RAGGING SQUAD 

Anti-

Ragging  

Squad 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/ARS/24 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. 

Antony 

Vinod.V.G 

Principal ELIMS 98467 32202 
anvingeorge@g

mail.com 

Anti-

Ragging 

Squad 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/ARS/24 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. Salini B 

Nair 

Associate 

Professor 
ELIMS 96337 08488 

salibnair@gmai

l.com 

mailto:caarun@gmail.com
mailto:caarun@gmail.com
mailto:babugeorge@gmail.com
mailto:babugeorge@gmail.com
mailto:anilmm@yahoo.co.in
mailto:anilmm@yahoo.co.in
mailto:anvingeorge@gmail.com
mailto:anvingeorge@gmail.com
mailto:salibnair@gmail.com
mailto:salibnair@gmail.com


Anti-

Ragging 

Squad 

ELIMS/AI

CTE 

/ARS/24 

03/10/2

024 

Ms. 

Drishya 

Administ

rative 

Officer 

ELIMS 88480 44625 
elimsmgt@gma

il.com 

 

iv. Establishment of Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism 

Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism 

The online Grievance Redressal Mechanism is constituted to probe into the student 

and staff grievances. 

Student grievances may be submitted at : https://elims.edugrievance.com 

Staff grievance may be submitted at : principal.elims@gmail.com 

The online mechanism is established with the aim of providing employees and 

students an easy way and readily accessible mechanism for prompt disposal of their 

day-to-day grievances 

 

 

 

 

https://elims.edugrievance.com/
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v. Details of Grievance Redressal Committee in the Institution and OMBUDSMAN 

by the University 

Grievance Redressal Committee 

The Grievance Redressal Cell is constituted to probe into the student and staff 

grievances, if any. The Grievance Cell attempts to address genuine problems and 

complaints of students and staff members, whatever be the matter and nature of 

problems. 

The Grievance Redressal Committee consists of: 

Name of the Member Designation Role in the Committee 

Dr. Antony Vinod.V.G Principal Chairman 

Dr. Salini B Nair Associate Professor / 

Secretary 

Coordinator 

Mr. Vineesh A.R Assistant Professor Member 

Mr. Arun. C.A* Student Union Chairman Special Invitee – Member 

Ms. Rudra A** Vice Chairperson Special Invitee – Member 

*Student selected from second year based on academic merit 

** Student selected from Student Council 

Grievance Redressal / Ombudsman details for University of Calicut (for student 

grievances under the UGC Regulations, 2023): 

University‐Level Ombudsperson (Student Grievance Appeals) 

 Name: Dr. M. Manoharan – Ombudsperson, University of Calicut  

 Role: Appointed as the Ombudsperson for handling appeals against decisions 

of Students’ Grievance Redressal Committees (SGRC) at the university level.  

Contact Details: 

 Phone: +91 9447424043  

 Email: ombudsperson@uoc.ac.in (as referenced in some affiliated college SGRC 

guides)  



Students’ Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC) – University of Calicut 

This is the first line committee constituted under UGC regulations where students 

can stake grievances before appeal to the Ombudsperson: 

 Dean of Students’ Welfare Office: 

o Phone: +91 494 2407353  

o Email: dswoffice@uoc.ac.in / dsw@uoc.ac.in  

 Postal Address: 

Department of Students’ Welfare, 

University of Calicut, Thenhipalam P.O., 

Malappuram – PIN 673635, Kerala, India  

Alternate Grievance Email (General) 

For general grievance registration (especially online/distance education): 

 Email: sdesgc@uoc.ac.in  

vi. Establishment of Internal Committee (IC) 

Establishment of Internal Committee 

Committee 

Type 

Appoint

ment 

Order No 

DOA 

Name of 

committee 

member 

Profession 
Associate

d with 

Mobile 

No: 

Email 

address 

 

 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee  

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. 

Antony 

Vinod.V.G 

(Male) 

Chairperso

n 

(Principal) 

ELIMS 
98467 

32202 

anvingeorge@

gmail.com 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee 

ELIMS/

AICTE 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. Salini B 

Nair 

(Female) 

Member 

(Associate 

Professor) 

ELIMS 
96337 

08488 

salibnair@gm

ail.com 

mailto:anvingeorge@gmail.com
mailto:anvingeorge@gmail.com
mailto:salibnair@gmail.com
mailto:salibnair@gmail.com


/ICC/20

24 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee  

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

03/10/2

024 

Dr. Milu 

Maria 

(Female) 

Member 

(Psycholog

ist) 

Faculty, 

Prajyothi 

Nikethan  

95620 

72250 

miluanto99@

gmail.com 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee 

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

03/10/2

024 

Ms. Ashna 

P Mathews 

(Female) 

Member 

(Assistant 

Professor) 

ELIMS 
70254 

99207 

ashnamathew

sp9844@gmai

l.com 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee  

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

03/10/2

024 

Ms. Nija 

Jose V 

(Female) 

Member 

(Non-

Teaching)  

ELIMS 
82813 

08397 

nijalijo07@gm

ail.com 

 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee 

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

03/10/2

024 

Mrs. 

Drishya K 

Das 

(Female) 

Member 

(Non-

Teaching) 

ELIMS 8547014398 

drisyakd@gm

ail.com 

 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee  

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

09/10/2

025 

Ms. Sree 

ranjini P.V 

(Female) 

Student 

(General 

Secretary) 

ELIMS 

Union 

94464 

40846 

sreeranjini92

@gmail.com 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee  

ELIMS/

AICTE 

/ICC/20

24 

09/10/2

025 

Mr. Arun 

C.A (Male) 

Student 

Union 

Chairman 

ELIMS 
83010 

78449 

caarun@gmai

l.com 

Internal 

Compliance 

Committee  

ELIMS/

AICTE 

03/10/2

024 

Ms. Angel 

Biju 

Student 

Union Vice 
ELIMS 9778344712 

bijuangel1@g

mail.com 

mailto:miluanto99@gmail.com
mailto:miluanto99@gmail.com
mailto:ashnamathewsp9844@gmail.com
mailto:ashnamathewsp9844@gmail.com
mailto:ashnamathewsp9844@gmail.com
mailto:nijalijo07@gmail.com
mailto:nijalijo07@gmail.com
mailto:drisyakd@gmail.com
mailto:drisyakd@gmail.com
mailto:sreeranjini92@gmail.com
mailto:sreeranjini92@gmail.com
mailto:caarun@gmail.com
mailto:caarun@gmail.com


/ICC/20

24 

 

The existing Student representatives have completed the course are replaced with 

newly elected representatives with the new order. 

vii. Establishment of Committee for SC/ST 

Establishment of Committee for SC/ST 

As per the guidelines from AICTE, a committee is formed in ELIMS for the 

empowerment of SC/ST students of the campus 

Sl.No: Name of the Faculty 
Designation and 

Department 

Duties to be 

performed 

1 Dr. Antony Vinod.V.G 
Principal, ELIMS 

MBA 
Member-Secretary 

2. Dr. Abraham B Meleth 
Dean–Student 

welfare 
Chairman 

3 Ms. Ashna P Mathews Assistant professor Member 

4 Mr. Vineesh A.R Assistant Professor Coordinator 

5 Ms. Keerthy P.K 
Student 

Representatives 
Member 

6 Ms. Nija Jose Admin Staff Member 

7 Mr. Abhay C.C  
Student 

Representatives 
Member 

8 Ms. Indumol.K 
Student 

Representatives 
Member 

The Cell will take care of SC/ST students with respect to. 

(a) Scholarships - their distribution to the beneficiaries on time.  

(b) Solve any problems occurred during their educational career 



(c) Arranging for sending statistical information required by University/ 

Government authorities.  

(d) Any issues relating to discrimination experienced by the students in the 

College. 

viii. Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies has constituted Internal Quality Assurance 

Cell to ensure standardisation in everything. 

The primary aim of IQAC is: 

 To develop a system for conscious, consistent, and catalytic action to improve 

the academic and administrative performance of the institution. 

 To promote measures for institutional functioning towards quality 

enhancement through internalization of quality culture and institutionalization 

of best practices. 

IQAC Members 

Sl.No: Name Category Nature 

1 Dr. Antony Vinod.V.G Principal Chairperson 

2 Dr. Salini B Nair Associate Professor Member – 

Nominee 

3 Mr. Vineesh A.R Assistant Professor Member 

4 Ms. Ashna P. Mathews Assistant Professor Member 

 

ix Equal Opportunity facilities Cell. 

Establishment of Committee for Equal Opportunities Cell 

As per the guidelines from AICTE, a committee is formed in ELIMS for ensuring equal 

opportunities for all students without any discrimination.  



Functions of Equal Opportunity Cell (EOC) at ELIMS 

Ensure Equal Access to Education 

 Promote equity in admission, academic opportunities, and campus facilities 

 Prevent discrimination based on: 

o Caste (SC/ST)  

o OBC 

o Minority status 

o Gender 

o Disability 

o Socio-economic background 

Implementation of Reservation Policies 

 Ensure proper implementation of Government of India reservation norms 

 Monitor: 

o Admission quotas 

o Scholarships 

o Fee concessions 

o Hostels and other facilities 

Address Complaints of Discrimination 

 Receive and examine complaints related to: 

o Caste discrimination 

o Gender bias 

o Religious discrimination 

o Disability discrimination 



 Forward serious matters to appropriate statutory bodies. 

Support for SC/ST/OBC/Minority Students 

 Provide: 

o Academic support programs 

o Remedial coaching 

o Counselling services 

o Mentoring 

 Assist in availing: 

o Scholarships 

o Government welfare schemes 

Support for Persons with Disabilities (PwD) 

 Ensure campus accessibility (ramps, lifts, accessible washrooms) 

 Facilitate: 

o Scribes 

o Extra examination time 

o Assistive devices 

Awareness & Sensitization Programs 

 Conduct: 

o Workshops on equality & inclusion 

o Awareness programs on constitutional rights 

o Anti-discrimination campaigns 

 Promote values of diversity and harmony on campus 

 



Data Collection & Reporting 

 Maintain records on: 

o Category-wise admissions 

o Dropout rates 

o Grievances received and resolved 

 Submit reports to: 

o AICTE 

o UGC 

o University authorities 

Coordination with Other Statutory Cells 

The EOC works in coordination with: 

 SC/ST Cell 

 Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) 

 Anti-Ragging Committee 

 Grievance Redressal Cell 

Sl.No: Name of the Faculty 
Designation and 

Department 

Duties to be 

performed 

1 Dr. Antony Vinod.V.G 
Principal, ELIMS 

MBA 
Member-Secretary 

2. Dr. Abraham B Meleth 
Dean–Student 

welfare 
Chairman 

3 Ms. Ashna P Mathews Assistant professor Member 

4 Mr. Vineesh A.R Assistant Professor Coordinator 

5 Ms. Keerthy P.K 
Student 

Representatives 
Member 



6 Ms. Nija Jose Admin Staff Member 

7 Mr. Abhay C.C  
Student 

Representatives 
Member 

8 Ms. Indumol.K 
Student 

Representatives 
Member 

 

18.6 Programmes 

i. Name of Programmes approved by AICTE – Post Graduate Programme in 

Management – MBA (Master of Business Administration) 

ii. Name of Programmes Accredited by NBA – Not accredited by NBA at ELIMS 

iii. Status of Accreditation of the Courses - Not accredited by NAAC / NBA 

iv. Total number of Courses - One 

v. For each Programme the following details are to be given (Preferably in Tabular 

form): 

a. Name : Post Graduate Programme in Management – MBA (Master of 

Business Administration) 

b. Number of seats : 120 in each year 

c. Duration : 2 Years 

d. Cut off marks/rank of admission during the last years: 72 Marks as per 

Government of Kerala – KMAT test 

vi. Fee (as approved by the state government) : Rs. 65,000 per semester 

vii. Name and duration of Programme(s) having Twinning and Collaboration with 

Foreign University(s) and being run in the same Campus along with status of their 

AICTE approval. If there is Foreign Collaboration, give the following details, if any : 

Not applicable 

viii. Nature of Collaboration : Not applicable 



ix. Complete details of payment a student has to make to get the full benefit of 

Collaboration : Not applicable 

x. For each Programme Collaborated provide the following: Not applicable 

xi. Programme Focus : Not applicable 

xii. Number of seats : Not applicable 

xiii. Admission Procedure : Not applicable 

xiv. Fee (as approved by the state government) : Not applicable 

xv. Whether the Collaboration Programme is approved by AICTE? If not whether the 

Domestic/ Foreign University has applied to AICTE for approval : Not Applicable 

18.7 Faculty  

i. Course/Branch wise list Faculty members: 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies - Faculty List - MBA - POST GRADUATE 
PROGRAMME IN MANAGEMENT 

Sl. 
Numbe

r 

Name 
of the 

Faculty 
Position 

AICTE 
Unique ID 

PAN 
Number 

Date of 
Birth 

Date 
of 

Joinin
g 

Post-
Graduati

on 
PhD 

1 

Dr. 
Antony 
Vinod.

V.G 

Principal 
1- 

438870998
54 

ALAPV67
78P 

28-12-1979 
16-10-
2023 

MBA 
Manageme

nt 

2 
Dr. C.K. 
Francis 

Professo
r 

1- 
439345919

74 

AACPF95
20A 

15-07-1956 
11-09-
2023 

M Com Commerce 

3 
Dr. 

Baby 
Meleth 

Associat
e 

Professo
r 

1- 
743123426

3 

AEVPM82
07N 

04-04-1956 
01-08-
2019 

LLM, 
PGDM 

Manageme
nt 

4 
Dr. 

Rose 
Pius 

Associat
e 

Professo
r 

1- 
439345921

79 

BNZPP79
62D 

17-09-1966 
11-09-
2023 

M Com Commerce 



 

ii. Permanent Faculty 

5 
Dr. 

Salini B 
Nair 

Associat
e 

Professo
r 

1- 
960586048

7 

AYQPN4
523M 

23-01-1984 
01-08-
2024 

M Com, 
MBA, 
MSc 

Commerce 

6 
Dr. 

Teena 
C Sasi 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
447328036

41 

BORPA93
49J 

10-02-1985 
01-08-
2024 

M Com Commerce 

7 

Prof. 
Venugo
palan 

Karthya
yini 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
438984496

94 

ADHPK7
448N 

20-05-1958 
03-08-
2020 

M Sc   

8 

Rev. Fr. 
Deljo 

Puthoor 
CMI 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
447364612

60 

EHTPP78
96B 

31-05-1975 
16-08-
2024 

MBA Pursuing 

9 

Ms. 
Ashna 

P 
Mathe

ws 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
439797936

71 

IAUPP544
6R 

31-05-1998 
12-09-
2023 

MBA Pursuing 

10 

Ms. 
Sony 
Ann 

Thomas 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
438870998

60 

BKWPA1
391M 

21-04-1994 
12-09-
2023 

MBA Pursuing 

11 
Mr. 

Vineesh 
A.R 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
466130866

02 

EHTPP78
96B 

19-02-1996 
01-08-
2025 

M Com Pursuing 

12 

Mr. 
Bevan 
Varghe

se 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
447305833

27 

ELXPB947
1G 

19-07-1999 
20-05-
2024 

MBA   

13 

Ms. 
Ardra 

C 
Soman 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
466130867

56 

FQXPA28
74Q 

18-01-2002 
01-08-
2025 

MBA Pursuing 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies - Faculty List - MBA - POST GRADUATE 
PROGRAMME IN MANAGEMENT 



Sl. 
Numbe

r 

Name 
of the 

Faculty 
Position 

AICTE 
Unique ID 

PAN 
Number 

Date of 
Birth 

Date 
of 

Joinin
g 

Post-
Graduati

on 
PhD 

1 

Dr. 
Antony 
Vinod.

V.G 

Principal 
1- 

438870998
54 

ALAPV67
78P 

28-12-1979 
16-10-
2023 

MBA 
Managem

ent 

2 
Dr. C.K. 
Francis 

Professo
r 

1- 
439345919

74 

AACPF95
20A 

15-07-1956 
11-09-
2023 

M Com 
Commerc

e 

3 
Dr. 

Baby 
Meleth 

Associat
e 

Professo
r 

1- 
743123426

3 

AEVPM82
07N 

04-04-1956 
01-08-
2019 

LLM, 
PGDM 

Managem
ent 

4 
Dr. 

Rose 
Pius 

Associat
e 

Professo
r 

1- 
439345921

79 

BNZPP79
62D 

17-09-1966 
11-09-
2023 

M Com 
Commerc

e 

5 
Dr. 

Salini B 
Nair 

Associat
e 

Professo
r 

1- 
960586048

7 

AYQPN4
523M 

23-01-1984 
01-08-
2024 

M Com, 
MBA, 
MSc 

Commerc
e 

6 
Dr. 

Teena 
C Sasi 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
447328036

41 

BORPA93
49J 

10-02-1985 
01-08-
2024 

M Com 
Commerc

e 

7 

Prof. 
Venugo

palan 
Karthya

yini 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
438984496

94 

ADHPK7
448N 

20-05-1958 
03-08-
2020 

M Sc   

8 

Rev. Fr. 
Deljo 

Puthoor 
CMI 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
447364612

60 

EHTPP78
96B 

31-05-1975 
16-08-
2024 

MBA Pursuing 

9 

Ms. 
Ashna 

P 
Mathe

ws 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
439797936

71 

IAUPP544
6R 

31-05-1998 
12-09-
2023 

MBA Pursuing 

10 

Ms. 
Sony 

Ann 
Thomas 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
438870998

60 

BKWPA1

391M 
21-04-1994 

12-09-

2023 
MBA Pursuing 



 

iii. Adjunct Faculty 

 

 

iv. Permanent Faculty: Student Ratio : 1 faculty for 10.77 students , 1:10.77 

18.8 Profile of Vice Chancellor/Director/Principal/Faculty 

i. Name : Dr. Antony Vinod.V.G (Principal) 

ii. Date of Birth : 28/12/1979 

iii. Unique ID : 1- 43887099854 

iv. Education Qualifications : Post Graduation: MBA, PhD in Management 

11 
Mr. 

Vineesh 
A.R 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
466130866

02 

EHTPP78
96B 

19-02-1996 
01-08-
2025 

M Com Pursuing 

12 

Mr. 
Bevan 
Varghe

se 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
447305833

27 

ELXPB947
1G 

19-07-1999 
20-05-
2024 

MBA   

13 

Ms. 
Ardra 

C 
Soman 

Assistant 
Professo

r 

1- 
466130867

56 

FQXPA28
74Q 

18-01-2002 
01-08-
2025 

MBA Pursuing 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies - Faculty List - MBA - POST GRADUATE 
PROGRAMME IN MANAGEMENT 

ADJUNCT FACULTY 

Sl. 
Number 

Name of the 
Faculty 

Position 
AICTE 

Unique ID 
PAN 

Number 
Date of 
Joining 

Post-
Graduation 

PhD 

1 
Mr. Sanal 

Gangadharan 

Visiting 
Professor 

from 
industry 

1- 
43976277792 

  
01-08-
2023  

MBA  Nil 



v. Work Experience : 14 years and 3 months as Post graduate Faculty member and 9 

years in industry 

vi. Teaching/ Research/ Industry/ Others : 14 years and 3 months as Post graduate 

Faculty member and 9 years in industry, 5 years in research 

vii. Area of Specialization : Finance 

viii. Courses taught at Diploma/ Post Diploma/ Under Graduate/ Post Graduate/ 

Post Graduate Diploma : MBA – Finance, Marketing and Human Resources – 

Financial Management, Management Accounting, Strategic Financial Management, 

Performance Management, Advanced Accounting etc 

ix. Research guidance (Number of Students) : PhD : Nil, Post-Graduation : 347 

x. No. of papers published in National/International Journals/Conferences : 7 

xi. Master (Completed/Ongoing) Completed - MBA 

xii. Ph.D. (Completed/Ongoing) Completed - Management 

xiii. Projects Carried out - 7 

xiv. Patents (Filed & Granted) - Nil 

xv. Technology Transfer - Nil 

xvi. Research Publications (No. of papers published in National/International 

Journals/Conferences) - 9 

xvii. No. of Books published with details (Name of the book, Publisher with ISBN, 

year of publication, etc.) - Nil 

18.9 Fee 

i. No. of Fee waivers granted with amount and name of students : 

ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES 

STUDENTS WHO AVAILED FEES WAIVER / SCHOLARSHIP FROM INSTITUTE 

SL NO NAME 
Government 

Approved Fees 
Semester Fees 
for the student 

Fees waiver / 
Scholarship 



1 ABHAY C C 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

2 ABHIDEV V A 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

3 ABHIRAM M J 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

4 ABHISHEK P H 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

5 AKASH  C M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

6 ALAN K J 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

7 ALEENA C R 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

8 AMAL K P 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

9 AMAL V P 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

10 ANGEL BIJU 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

11 ANGEL MARY JOHNSON 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

12 ANKITHA A R 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

13 APARNA PRAKASH 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

14 ARUN C A 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

15 ASHIK M U 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

16 ASNA A K 
                

65,000.00  
            

35,000.00  
      30,000.00  

17 ASNA K K 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

18 ASNA THASNEEM 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

19 ASWIN PRADEEP 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

20 ATHIRA  V S 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

21 ATHIRA A S 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

22 BASIL P S 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

23 BILWIN BIJU 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

24 BINSHA K B 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

25 DEEPTHI SASIDHARAN 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  



26 DELMI ANTO 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

27 DELVIN SEBY P 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

28 FATHIMA AMAL 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

29 FATHIMA HIBA P  
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

30 HAFSANA K M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

31 HARIKRISHNAN V B 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

32 HARIPRIYA RAJ N 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

33 HIBAMOL V T 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

34 INDUMOL  K 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

35 ITHIHAS K A 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

36 KARTHIK S NAIR 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

37 KRISHNAPRIYA A 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

38 LIGITHA V V 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

39 MEERA R NAIR 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

40 
MOHAMMED MINHAJ T 

M 
                

65,000.00  
            

35,000.00  
      30,000.00  

41 MUBEENA T M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

42 NANDHANA SURESH 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

43 NASLA NAZAR V 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

44 NAVJYOT SUNIL 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

45 NEHA SHEMEER 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

46 NIBIN T G 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

47 NIGILA RAJAN 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

48 NIMISHA S 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

49 P SOORYANARAYANAN 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

50 PRADEEP SURYA K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  



51 RAHANA R 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

52 RIHA  JANNATH 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

53 RIHANA M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

54 SAM SUNIL 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

55 SANDRA ASOK 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

56 SANDRA P S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

57 SARATH K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

58 SEETHAL 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

59 SHIFNA RAFEEQ M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

60 SHIFNA T 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

61 SHILSAN M S 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

62 SIVA PRIYA P V 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

63 SNEHA S NAIR 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

64 SREERANJINI K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

65 STENIYA P T 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

66 SWATHY K 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

67 SWETHA K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

68 THASHREEFA K R 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

69 USMAN P S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

70 VIGIL O  S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

     

1 
ADNAN SAYEED 

                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

2 AISWARYA LAKSHMI R 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

3 AKHILA D 
                
65,000.00  

            
57,000.00  

        8,000.00  

4 AKSHAYA K V 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  



5 AKSHAYA S 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

6 ALEX SHAJU 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

7 AMRITHA K P 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

8 ANJANA BALAN 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

9 ANJANA P JOSE 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

10 ANOOP 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

11 ANSILA M M 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

12 
ANTONY JOSE 
PAYYAPILLY 

                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

13 ANUGRAH K SAIJU 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

14 ARSHITHA T A 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

15 ARYA V S 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

16 ASWANI P 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

17 ASWIN K SUDHEER 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

18 ASWIN SURESH 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

19 CHITHRA LAKSHMY C 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

20 DEVIKA T V 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

21 FASANA P F 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

22 FATHIMA 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

23 FATHIMATH THESNI E P 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

24 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

25 FELIX PRASAD 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

26 FIMA SEBASTIAN 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

27 FITHA PARVEEN K 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

28 HANNA T MUSTHAFA 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

29 
HIBA FATHIMA P H  

                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  



30 IRSHAD K 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

31 JASEENA K A 
                
65,000.00  

            
48,000.00  

      17,000.00  

32 JIBI MARKOSE 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

33 JIYA C JAISON 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

34 KARTHIKA K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

35 KEERTHY P K 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

36 KRISHNAPRIYA P 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

37 KRISHNENDHU K R 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

38 LAKSHMI MOHANAN 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

39 LAMIA LATHIF 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

40 LENA SAJI 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

41 
MUHAMMED ASLAM  

                
65,000.00  

            
42,500.00  

      22,500.00  

42 
MUHAMMED FARIS C 

                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

43 MUHAMMED NIHAR V N 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

44 MURALIKRISHNA P H 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

45 NABEEL P A 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

46 
NAFEESATHUMISIRIYA 
M K 

                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

47 NANDANA K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

48 NASLA M N 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

49 NASMA K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

50 NASRIN IN 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

51 NAVYA P U 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

52 NIVEDYA M N 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

53 NIVYA A 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

54 NOORA P A 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  



55 REJISHA M K 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

56 RIFA 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

57 RINOOF K 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

58 RUDRA A 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

59 SAFAL K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

60 SAFWANA NASRIN  
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

61 SANJANA SURESH BABU 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

62 SHIFA MUSTHAFA 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

63 
SNEHA M S 

                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

64 
SREELAKSHMI E J 

                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

65 SRAVAN V SANTHOSH 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

66 SURAJ V C 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

67 THAJALLIYA RAHEEM A 
                
65,000.00  

            
40,000.00  

      25,000.00  

68 VARSHA V 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

69 VIGNESH K 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

70 ZAHARATH A H 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

 

ii. Number of scholarships offered by the Institution, duration and amount 

ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES 

STUDENTS WHO AVAILED FEES WAIVER / SCHOLARSHIP FROM INSTITUTE 

SL NO NAME 
Government 

Approved Fees 
Semester Fees 
for the student 

Fees waiver / 
Scholarship 

1 ABHAY C C 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

2 ABHIDEV V A 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

3 ABHIRAM M J 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

4 ABHISHEK P H 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  



5 AKASH  C M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

6 ALAN K J 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

7 ALEENA C R 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

8 AMAL K P 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

9 AMAL V P 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

10 ANGEL BIJU 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

11 ANGEL MARY JOHNSON 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

12 ANKITHA A R 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

13 APARNA PRAKASH 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

14 ARUN C A 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

15 ASHIK M U 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

16 ASNA A K 
                

65,000.00  
            

35,000.00  
      30,000.00  

17 ASNA K K 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

18 ASNA THASNEEM 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

19 ASWIN PRADEEP 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

20 ATHIRA  V S 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

21 ATHIRA A S 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

22 BASIL P S 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

23 BILWIN BIJU 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

24 BINSHA K B 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

25 DEEPTHI SASIDHARAN 
                

65,000.00  
            

45,000.00  
      20,000.00  

26 DELMI ANTO 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

27 DELVIN SEBY P 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

28 FATHIMA AMAL 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

29 FATHIMA HIBA P  
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

30 HAFSANA K M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

31 HARIKRISHNAN V B 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  



32 HARIPRIYA RAJ N 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

33 HIBAMOL V T 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

34 INDUMOL  K 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

35 ITHIHAS K A 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

36 KARTHIK S NAIR 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

37 KRISHNAPRIYA A 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

38 LIGITHA V V 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

39 MEERA R NAIR 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

40 
MOHAMMED MINHAJ T 

M 
                

65,000.00  
            

35,000.00  
      30,000.00  

41 MUBEENA T M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

42 NANDHANA SURESH 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

43 NASLA NAZAR V 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  

44 NAVJYOT SUNIL 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

45 NEHA SHEMEER 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

46 NIBIN T G 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

47 NIGILA RAJAN 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

48 NIMISHA S 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

49 P SOORYANARAYANAN 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

50 PRADEEP SURYA K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

51 RAHANA R 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

52 RIHA  JANNATH 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

53 RIHANA M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

54 SAM SUNIL 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

55 SANDRA ASOK 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

56 SANDRA P S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

57 SARATH K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

58 SEETHAL 
                

65,000.00  
            

50,000.00  
      15,000.00  



59 SHIFNA RAFEEQ M 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

60 SHIFNA T 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

61 SHILSAN M S 
                

65,000.00  
            

60,000.00  
        5,000.00  

62 SIVA PRIYA P V 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

63 SNEHA S NAIR 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

64 SREERANJINI K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

65 STENIYA P T 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

66 SWATHY K 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

67 SWETHA K S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

68 THASHREEFA K R 
                

65,000.00  
            

40,000.00  
      25,000.00  

69 USMAN P S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

70 VIGIL O  S 
                

65,000.00  
            

54,000.00  
      11,000.00  

     

1 ADNAN SAYEED 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

2 AISWARYA LAKSHMI R 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

3 AKHILA D 
                
65,000.00  

            
57,000.00  

        8,000.00  

4 AKSHAYA K V 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

5 AKSHAYA S 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

6 ALEX SHAJU 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

7 AMRITHA K P 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

8 ANJANA BALAN 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

9 ANJANA P JOSE 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

10 ANOOP 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

11 ANSILA M M 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

12 
ANTONY JOSE 
PAYYAPILLY 

                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

13 ANUGRAH K SAIJU 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

14 ARSHITHA T A 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  



15 ARYA V S 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

16 ASWANI P 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

17 ASWIN K SUDHEER 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

18 ASWIN SURESH 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

19 CHITHRA LAKSHMY C 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

20 DEVIKA T V 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

21 FASANA P F 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

22 FATHIMA 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

23 FATHIMATH THESNI E P 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

24 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

25 FELIX PRASAD 
                
65,000.00  

            
45,000.00  

      20,000.00  

26 FIMA SEBASTIAN 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

27 FITHA PARVEEN K 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

28 HANNA T MUSTHAFA 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

29 HIBA FATHIMA P H  
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

30 IRSHAD K 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

31 JASEENA K A 
                
65,000.00  

            
48,000.00  

      17,000.00  

32 JIBI MARKOSE 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

33 JIYA C JAISON 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

34 KARTHIKA K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

35 KEERTHY P K 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

36 KRISHNAPRIYA P 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

37 KRISHNENDHU K R 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

38 LAKSHMI MOHANAN 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

39 LAMIA LATHIF 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

40 LENA SAJI 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

41 MUHAMMED ASLAM  
                
65,000.00  

            
42,500.00  

      22,500.00  



42 MUHAMMED FARIS C 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

43 MUHAMMED NIHAR V N 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

44 MURALIKRISHNA P H 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

45 NABEEL P A 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

46 
NAFEESATHUMISIRIYA 
M K 

                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

47 NANDANA K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

48 NASLA M N 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

49 NASMA K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

50 NASRIN IN 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

51 NAVYA P U 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

52 NIVEDYA M N 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

53 NIVYA A 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

54 NOORA P A 
                
65,000.00  

            
52,500.00  

      12,500.00  

55 REJISHA M K 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

56 RIFA 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

57 RINOOF K 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

58 RUDRA A 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

59 SAFAL K S 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

60 SAFWANA NASRIN  
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

61 SANJANA SURESH BABU 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

62 SHIFA MUSTHAFA 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

63 SNEHA M S 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

64 SREELAKSHMI E J 
                
65,000.00  

            
58,500.00  

        6,500.00  

65 SRAVAN V SANTHOSH 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

66 SURAJ V C 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

67 THAJALLIYA RAHEEM A 
                
65,000.00  

            
40,000.00  

      25,000.00  

68 VARSHA V 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  



69 VIGNESH K 
                
65,000.00  

            
50,000.00  

      15,000.00  

70 ZAHARATH A H 
                
65,000.00  

            
55,000.00  

      10,000.00  

 

18.10 Admission 

Admission Procedure 

Admission to the Master of Business Administration (MBA) programme at Elijah 

Institute of Management Studies is conducted in accordance with the regulations and 

guidelines of the University of Calicut, the Government of Kerala, and the All India 

Council for Technical Education. 

Eligibility Criteria 

Candidates seeking admission to the MBA programme must possess a Bachelor’s 

degree in any discipline from a recognized university with the minimum percentage 

of marks prescribed by the University of Calicut and the Government of Kerala 

from time to time. Candidates appearing for the final year of their qualifying 

examination may also apply, subject to fulfilment of eligibility conditions at the time 

of admission. 

Entrance Examination 

Applicants must have a valid score in any of the recognized national or state-level 

management entrance examinations, including: 

 Common Admission Test conducted by the Indian Institutes of Management 

 Common Management Admission Test conducted by the National Testing 

Agency 

 Kerala Management Aptitude Test conducted by the Commissioner for 

Entrance Examinations Kerala 

Candidates must meet the minimum qualifying score prescribed by the respective 

authorities. 



Application Process 

Eligible candidates may apply for admission through the institute’s admission portal 

or by submitting the prescribed application form along with the required documents 

and application fee. The admission notification is published through the institute’s 

official communication channels and website. 

Selection Process 

Admission to the MBA programme is based on a multi-stage selection process, which 

may include: 

1. Evaluation of Entrance Examination Score (CAT/CMAT/KMAT) 

2. Group Discussion (GD) to assess communication skills, teamwork, and 

analytical ability 

3. Personal Interview (PI) to evaluate aptitude, attitude, motivation, and 

managerial potential 

4. Academic Performance in qualifying examinations 

The final selection is based on the overall performance of the candidate in the above 

parameters as per the admission guidelines of the University of Calicut and regulatory 

authorities. 

Reservation Policy 

Admissions are carried out in accordance with the reservation policies and norms 

prescribed by the Government of Kerala and the University of Calicut, wherever 

applicable. 

Confirmation of Admission 

Selected candidates are required to confirm admission by remitting the prescribed 

fees and submitting the required original documents within the stipulated time. 

Failure to do so will result in the cancellation of the provisional admission. 



i. Number of seats sanctioned with the year of approval : 120 

ii. Number of Students admitted under various categories each year in the last three 

years :  

Year 1 – 2023 – 24 (Sanctioned Number 60) 

Year 2 – 2024 – 70 (Sanctioned Number 120) 

Year 3 – 2025 – 70 (Sanctioned Number 120) 

iii. Number of applications received during last year for admission under 

Management Quota and number admitted – Total Application to MQ : 42 , Accepted 

:38 , Rejected : 4 

  MANAGEMENT     

1 ADNAN SAYEED MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 303/2025 29/08/2025 

2 AISWARYA LAKSHMI R GENERAL MANAGEMENT 255/2025 14/08/2025 

3 AKSHAYA K V ETB MANAGEMENT 253/2025 13/08/2025 

4 ALEX SHAJU GENERAL MANAGEMENT 261/2025 14/08/2025 

5 ANSILA M.M MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 252/2025 13/08/2025 

6 ANTONY JOSE PAYYAPILLY GENERAL MANAGEMENT 291/2025 23/08/2025 

7 ANUGRAH K SAIJU ETB MANAGEMENT 256/2025 14/08/2025 

8 ARSHITHA T A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 257/2025 14/08/2025 

9 ASWIN SURESH ETB MANAGEMENT 298/2025 25/08/2025 

10 FASANA P F MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 295/2025 25/08/2025 

11 FATHIMA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 245/2025 13/08/2025 

12 FATHIMATH THESNI E P MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 250/2025 13/08/2025 

13 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 304/2025 09-08-2025 

14 FELIX PRASAD GENERAL MANAGEMENT 248/2025 13/08/2025 

15 FIMA SEBASTIAN GENERAL MANAGEMENT 243/2025 18/07/2025 

16 FITHA PARVEEN K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 246/2025 13/08/2025 



17 HANNA T MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 263/2025 14/08/2025 

18 HIBA FATHIMA P H  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 244/2025 18/07/2025 

19 JIBI MARKOSE GENERAL MANAGEMENT 254/2025 14/08/2025 

20 JIYA C JAISON GENERAL MANAGEMENT 293/2025 23/08/2025 

21 KARTHIKA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 242/2025 17/07/2025 

22 LAKSHMI MOHANAN SC MANAGEMENT 240/2025 16/07/2025 

23 LENA SAJI GENERAL MANAGEMENT 292/2025 23/08/2025 

24 MUHAMMED FARIS C MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 258/2025 14/08/2025 

25 MUHAMMED NIHAR V N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 247/2025 13/08/2025 

26 MURALIKRISHNA P H ETB MANAGEMENT 299/2025 25/08/2025 

27 NABEEL P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 259/2025 14/08/2025 

28 NAFEESATHUMISIRIYA M K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 300/2025 25/08/2025 

29 NANDANA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 241/2025 16/07/2026 

30 NASLA M N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 251/2025 13/08/2025 

31 NASRIN I N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 306/2025 09-12-2025 

32 NOORA P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 262/2025 14/08/2025 

33 RIFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 249/2025 13/08/2025 

34 SAFWANA NASRIN  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 297/2025 25/08/2025 

35 SHIFA MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 260/2025 14/08/2025 

36 SREELAKSHMI E J ETB MANAGEMENT 294/2025 23/08/2025 

37 VIGNESH K GENERAL MANAGEMENT 302/2025 29/08/2025 

38 ZAHARATH A H MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 296/2025 25/08/2025 

         ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES 

MBA BATCH 2025-27 

SL 

NO  

APPLICATION 

NUMBER 
NAME REASON FOR REJECTION  

1 MBA2025/026 JISMI BABU TOOK ADMISSION AT JOHN MATHAI CENTER 

2 MBA2025/028 ANNMARIYA BENNY TOOK ADMISSION FOR B Ed  COURSE 



3 MBA2025/027 AKSHYA K B TOOK ADMISSION AT SMS CENTER 

4 MBA2025/069 
SULTHAN SALAHUDHEEN 
AYOOBI 

GOT JOB 

 

18.11 Admission Procedure 

i. Mention the admission test being followed, name and address of the Test 

Agency/State Admission Authorities and its URL (website) 

KMAT – Kerala Management Aptitude Test  

CMAT – Common Management Ape test 

CAT – Common Admission test 

Exam Full Name Conducting Agency Official Website 

CAT 
Common 

Admission Test 

Conducted by the Indian 

Institutes of Management 

(IIMs) on a rotational basis 

https://iimcat.ac.in  

CMAT 

Common 

Management 

Admission Test 

Conducted by the National 

Testing Agency (NTA) on 

behalf of the Ministry of 

Education 

https://cmat.nta.nic.in 

KMAT 

(Kerala) 

Kerala 

Management 

Aptitude Test 

Conducted by the 

Commissioner for Entrance 

Examinations (CEE), 

Government of Kerala 

https://cee.kerala.gov.in 

 

ii. Number of seats allotted to different Test Qualified candidate separately 

(AIEEE//JEE/ CET (State conducted test/ University tests/ CMAT)/ Association 

conducted test etc.) – ELIMS considers students who qualify any of the above tests. 

No separate allotment for different tests.  If ever,  the Kerala Government permit to 

https://iimcat.ac.in/
https://cmat.nta.nic.in/
https://cee.kerala.gov.in/


take students without any entrance examinations ELIMS follows that principle as 

well.  

iii. Calendar for admission against Management quota seats:  

iv. Last date of request for applications : 18/08/2025 

v. Last date of submission of applications : 18/08/2025 

vi. Dates for announcing final results : 20/08/2025 

vii. Release of admission list (main list and waiting list shall be announced on the 

same day): 27/08/2025 

viii. Date for acceptance by the candidate (time given shall in no case be less than 

15 days): 12/09/2025 

ix. Last date for closing of admission & Starting of the Academic session: 15/09/2025 

, As per Calicut University Circular academic session starts on 14th of July, 2025 

x. The waiting list shall be activated only on the expiry of date of main list :Yes 

xi. The policy of refund of the Fee, in case of withdrawal, shall be clearly notified : 

The refund fee policy shall be as per the AICTE approval process handbook 2024-

2027 & university order. 

18.12 Criteria and Weightages for Admission 

Admission Procedure: The admission to the MBA program at Elims is on the basis 

of the score in the entrance examination, Group Discussion and Interview  as per 

ASC directives and university order. 

The calling of applications and the mode of submission of the same shall only be 

through online. 

i. Describe each criterion with its respective weightages i.e. Admission Test, marks 

in qualifying examination etc. 

Entrance test score out of 120 



Plus Two marks out of 30 

Group discussion out of 25 

Personal Interview out of 25 

Total out of 200 

ii. Mention the minimum Level of acceptance, if any 

The Calicut University syllabus suggests the following regarding MBA Admissions 

and minimum level of acceptance: 

The minimum required test score to be eligible for admission to MBA programme of 

this University is 10 % of the maximum of the respective entrance examinations for all 

candidates and 7.5% for SC/ST candidates. The weightage for Plus Two / PDC shall 

be based on total marks obtained by the students in all parts, (that is, languages and 

subjects or Part I, Part II, and Part III). Plus two up to 70% No weightage. For every 

one percent over and above 70 percent, one mark will be given subject to a maximum 

of 30 marks for Higher Secondary or equivalent thereof. For calculating this academic 

weightage, marks obtained in the Plus two/ Higher Secondary / PDC up to 0.49% 

will be rounded to lower full-digit marks and 0.5 and above will be rounded to the 

next full-digit marks. 

 

6.2 A rank list shall be prepared by the University based on the final rank score 

computed as above and a counseling session shall be conducted for admission to the 

MBA Programme. While preparing the rank list, if there is the same index mark for 

more than one candidate, they will be ranked based on the score of the test. Even after 

this, there is a tie they will be ranked based on actual marks obtained for the Plus Two 

examination. If a tie exists even after this, the date of birth is to be considered and the 

elder person is to be given preference in the admission. 

The candidates admitted to the MBA programme must produce the qualifying degree 

mark list/provisional certificate/ confidential mark list, latest at the last date of 

closing MBA Admission by the University. If he/she fails to produce the same, his or 

her admission will be cancelled on the next working day. The University will not be 

liable for the loss caused to the student. Reservation of seats shall be followed strictly 



for admission both in the Department and also at its centres as per the Kerala 

Government Rules applicable for the professional colleges. 

 

6.3 For Affiliated Management Institutes 

For admission to MBA Programme in private management institutes affiliated to 

Calicut University Clause 6 of the regulation is applicable. Candidates while 

appearing for the selection must produce valid test score before the selection 

committee both for merit seats and management quota seats. During the month of 

March/April the University shall invite applications for admission to MBA 

programme under merit seats. Before the last date of receipt of applications for 

admissions, the candidate shall have obtained his/her Test Score and the score card 

shall be submitted along with the application on or before the last date of receipt of 

filled up application form each year. Based on the Test Score, the candidate shall be 

shortlisted for Group Discussion and Personal Interview at least thrice the number of 

seats or the actual number of applicants whichever is lesser shall be the number 

of candidates invited for Group Discussion and Personal Interview. 

6.4 Out of the total seats, 50% shall be Merit Quota (Government Quota) and 50% shall 

be Management Quota. University shall conduct the Group Discussion and Personal 

Interview for merit quota seats in self-financing institutes and a common rank list shall 

be prepared, for all the self-financing institutes. Options will be collected by the 

university from the candidates during the counseling and will make allotment of 

candidates to different institutes on the basis of merit and according to the choice of 

the candidates, keeping all community reservation rules applicable as per rules of 

Government of Kerala rules. Based on this, allotment letter will be given by the 

University to the candidates and the college shall give admission to the candidates in 

the merit quota seats based on the allotment letter. 

6.5 If sufficient candidates are not joining in the merit quota seats as per the University 

allotment letter, the college/institute shall report the matter to the University and with 

the written permission of the University, the college/institute may fill the seats from 

the rank list prepared by the University based on the Entrance and GD/PI conducted 

by the University. The management quota seats shall be filled up after preparing a 



rank list based on the CMAT score. The private management institutes shall inform 

the Registrar, University of Calicut and also the Dean, Faculty of Commerce and 

Management Studies about the entrance test that the institute shall use for ranking 

candidates for Management Quota seats. 

6.6 Admission shall be strictly based on the rank list or lists that the institutes prepare 

and publish based on the above. The institute shall send one copy each of such rank 

list or lists of the candidates admitted to the Registrar, University and the Dean, 

Faculty of Commerce and Management Studies within two weeks of its closing 

admission each year. 

6.7 The University may prepare a calendar of MBA events for admission, class 

commencement and ending, end-semester university exam, etc. The date of 

publication of notification inviting applications, last date of receipt of filled up 

applications, date of admission and commencement of classes shall be based on the 

calendar of events for MBA issued by the University. 

6.8 Those candidates seeking admission under Merit and Management Quota through 

tests mentioned in clause 3.1 willing to obtain combined score card from the 

University shall produce the original test scorecard to the University. 

iii. Mention the cut-off Levels of percentage and percentile score of the candidates 

in the admission test for the last three years 

Qualifying Marks entrance exam: The General category candidates/SEBC 

candidates who secure cut off marks of  10% and SC/ST/PD category candidates 

on securing a cut off mark of  7.5% Will be eligible for admission to MBA Program. 

iv. Display marks scored in Test etc. and in aggregate for all candidates who were 

admitted 

ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES 

MBA 2025-27 

SL 
NO 

NAME 

OF THE 
STUDE

NT 

Cat

ego

ry 

Tes
t  

Total  
Score 

Marks 

 
Secur

ed 

TEST 

100 
SCOR

E  

TEST 

SCOR

E (80) 

INTE

RVIE
W 

(10) 

GD 
(10) 

Total 
Score 

1 
ADNAN 
SAYEED 

MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 204 28.33 22.67 8 6 36.67 



2 
AISWARYA 
LAKSHMI R 

GEN
ERAL 

KMA
T 

720 217 30.14 24.11 7 7 38.11 

3 
AKSHAYA K 

V 
ETB 

KMA
T 

720 133 18.47 14.78 7 7 28.78 

4 
ALEX 

SHAJU 
GEN
ERAL 

KMA
T 

720 216 30.00 24.00 6 6.5 36.50 

5 
ANJANA 
BALAN 

OBH 
KMA

T 
720 237 32.92 26.33 8 6.5 40.83 

6 
ANJANA P 

JOSE 
GEN
ERAL 

KMA
T 

720 177 24.58 19.67 7 7 33.67 

7 ANOOP 
GEN
ERAL 

KMA
T 

720 200 27.78 22.22 7 6 35.22 

8 
ANSILA 

M.M 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 150 20.83 16.67 8 7.5 32.17 

9 
ANUGRAH 

K SAIJU 
ETB 

KMA
T 

720 117 16.25 13.00 8 7.5 28.50 

10 
ARSHITHA 

T A 
MUS
LIM 

CMA
T 

400 95 13.19 10.56 7 6.5 24.06 

11 ARYA V S OBH 
KMA

T 
720 236 32.78 26.22 7.5 8 41.72 

12 ASWANI P ETB 
KMA

T 
710 217 30.14 24.11 7 8 39.11 

13 
CHITHRA 
LAKSHMY 

C 
OBH 

KMA
T 

720 274 38.06 30.44 8 7 45.44 

14 DEVIKA T V OBH 
KMA

T 
720 279 38.75 31.00 8 7 46.00 

15 
FASANA P 

F 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 230 31.94 25.56 7 6.5 39.06 

16 FATHIMA 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 96 13.33 10.67 7 6.5 24.17 

17 
FATHIMAT
H THESNI E 

P 

MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 126 17.50 14.00 7 6 27.00 

18 
FELIX 

PRASAD 
GEN
ERAL 

KMA
T 

720 80 11.11 8.89 6 6 20.89 

19 
FIMA 

SEBASTIAN 
GEN
ERAL 

KMA
T 

720 140 19.44 15.56 6 6.5 28.06 

20 
FITHA 

PARVEEN K 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 165 22.92 18.33 8 7 33.33 

21 
HANNA T 

MUSTHAFA 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 209 29.03 23.22 7 6.5 36.72 

22 
HIBA 

FATHIMA P 
H 

MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 195 27.08 21.67 7 6.5 35.17 

23 
JASEENA K 

A 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 140 19.44 15.56 8 7 30.56 

24 
KARTHIKA 

K S 
ETB 

KMA
T 

720 270 37.50 30.00 7 7 44.00 

25 
KEERTHY P 

K 
SC 

KMA
T 

720 107 14.86 11.89 7.5 6 25.39 



26 
KRISHNAPR

IYA P 
ETB 

CMA
T 

400 80 11.11 8.89 7.5 6.5 22.89 

27 
KRISHNEN
DHU K R 

OBH 
KMA

T 
720 264 36.67 29.33 8 7 44.33 

28 
LAKSHMI 

MOHANAN 
SC 

KMA
T 

720 148 20.56 16.44 7 7.5 30.94 

29 
MUHAMM
ED ASLAM 

MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 243 33.75 27.00 8 6.5 41.50 

30 
MUHAMM
ED NIHAR 

V N 

MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 135 18.75 15.00 7 6.5 28.50 

31 
NABEEL P 

A 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 160 22.22 17.78 8 7 32.78 

32 
NANDANA 

K S 
ETB 

KMA
T 

720 116 16.11 12.89 7 7.5 27.39 

33 NASLA M N 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 90 12.50 10.00 8 6.5 24.50 

34 NIVYA A ETB 
KMA

T 
720 202 28.06 22.44 8 7 37.44 

35 NOORA P A 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 140 19.44 15.56 8 6.5 30.06 

36 
REJISHA M 

K 
OBH 

KMA
T 

720 107 14.86 11.89 7 6.5 25.39 

37 RIFA 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 154 21.39 17.11 7 6.5 30.61 

38 RINOOF K 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 117 16.25 13.00 7.5 7 27.50 

39 RUDRA A ETB 
KMA

T 
720 223 30.97 24.78 8 7 39.78 

40 SAFAL K S 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 235 32.64 26.11 7.5 6 39.61 

41 
SANJANA 
SURESH 

BABU 
OBH 

KMA
T 

720 153 21.25 17.00 8 7 32.00 

42 
SHIFA 

MUSTHAFA 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 180 25.00 20.00 7 6.5 33.50 

43 SURAJ V C OBH 
KMA

T 
720 164 22.78 18.22 7 7 32.22 

44 
THAJALLIY

A 
RAHEEMA 

MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 238 33.06 26.44 8 7.5 41.94 

45 
ZAHARATH 

A H 
MUS
LIM 

KMA
T 

720 239 33.19 26.56 7 7.5 41.06 

 

ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES                                

MBA 2025-27 

SL.NO 
NAME OF THE 

STUDENT 
CATEGORY DEGREE % 



1 AKHILA.D ETB 51.67 

2 AKSHAYA S ETB 62.92 

3 AMRITHA K P ETB 61.67 

4 ANTONY JOSE PAYYAPPILLY GENERAL 69.4 

5 ASWIN K SUDHEER ETB 50.17 

6 ASWIN SURESH ETB 48.5 

7 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN MUSLIM 52.92 

8 IRSHAD K MUSLIM 60.44 

9 JIBI MARKOSE GENERAL 52.17 

10 JIYA C JAISON GENERAL 54.08 

11 LAMIA LATHIF MUSLIM 51.83 

12 LENA SAJI GENERAL 51.75 

13 MUHAMMED FARIS C MUSLIM 63.83 

14 MURALIKRISHNA P H ETB 62.7 

15 NAFEESATHU MISIRIYA M K MUSLIM 55.75 

16 NASMA K S MUSLIM 70.25 

17 NASRIN I N MUSLIM 49.42 

18 NAVYA P U ETB 51.83 

19 NIVEDYA M N OBH 51.58 

20 SAFWANA NASRIN  MUSLIM 50.33 

21 SNEHA M S ETB 49.67 

22 SRAVAN V SANTHOSH OBH 62.67 

23 SREELAKSHMY E J ETB 48.67 

24 VARSHA V ETB 51.42 

25 VIGNESH K GENERAL 65 

18.13 List of Applicants 

List of candidates whose applications have been received along with 

percentile/percentages score for each of the qualifying examination in separate 



categories for open seats. List of candidates who have applied along with percentage 

and percentile score for Management quota seats (merit wise) 

 

ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES                              

MBA 2025-27                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
LIST OF ADMITTED  STUDENTS CATEGORY WISE 

SL 

No 
Name of Students Category 

Admitted 

Category 

Admission 

No 

Admission 

Date 

 MERIT 

  

  

  

  

1 ANJANA P JOSE GENERAL OPEN MERIT      238 /2025 14/07/2025 

2 MUHAMMED ASLAM  MUSLIM OPEN MERIT      239/2025 14/07/2025 

3 THAJALLIYA RAHEEM A MUSLIM OPEN MERIT      237/2025 14/07/2025 

 MERIT VACANT SEAT 
  

4 AKHILA.D ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

287/2025 23/08/2025 

5 AKSHAYA S ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

290/2025 23/08/2025 

6 AMRITHA K P ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

289/2025 23/08/2025 

7 ANJANA BALAN OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

283/2025 23/08/2025 

8 ANOOP GENERAL 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

281/2025 23/08/2025 

9 ARYA V S OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

264/2025 22/08/2025 

10 ASWANI P ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

282/2025 23/08/2025 

11 ASWIN K SUDHEER ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

275/2025 22/08/2025 

12 CHITHRA LAKSHMY C OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

265/2025 22/08/2025 

13 DEVIKA T V OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

266/2025 22/08/2025 

14 IRSHAD K MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

286/2025 23/08/2025 

15 JASEENA K A MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

279/2025 22/08/2025 

16 KEERTHY P K SC 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

267/2025 22/08/2025 

17 KRISHNAPRIYA P ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

276/2025 22/08/2025 



18 KRISHNENDHU K R OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

268/2025 22/08/2025 

19 LAMIA LATHIF MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

288/2025 23/08/2025 

20 NASMA K S MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

272/2025 22/08/2025 

21 NAVYA P U ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

285/2025 23/08/2025 

22 NIVEDYA M N OBH 
OPEN MERIT 
SEAT VACANT 

305/2025 09-09-2025 

23 NIVYA A GENERAL 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

278/2025 22/08/2025 

24 REJISHA M K OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

269/2025 22/08/2025 

25 RINOOF K MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

273/2025 22/08/2025 

26 RUDRA A ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

277/2025 22/08/2025 

27 SAFAL K S MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

280/2025 23/08/2025 

28 SANJANA SURESH BABU OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

284/2025 23/08/2025 

29 SNEHA M S ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

270/2025 22/08/2025 

30 SRAVAN V SANTHOSH OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

301/2025 29/08/2025 

31 SURAJ V C OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

274/2025 22/08/2025 

32 VARSHA V ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

271/2025 22/08/2025 

  MANAGEMENT     

33 ADNAN SAYEED MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 303/2025 29/08/2025 

34 AISWARYA LAKSHMI R GENERAL MANAGEMENT 255/2025 14/08/2025 

35 AKSHAYA K V ETB MANAGEMENT 253/2025 13/08/2025 

36 ALEX SHAJU GENERAL MANAGEMENT 261/2025 14/08/2025 

37 ANSILA M.M MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 252/2025 13/08/2025 

38 ANTONY JOSE PAYYAPILLY GENERAL MANAGEMENT 291/2025 23/08/2025 

39 ANUGRAH K SAIJU ETB MANAGEMENT 256/2025 14/08/2025 

40 ARSHITHA T A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 257/2025 14/08/2025 

41 ASWIN SURESH ETB MANAGEMENT 298/2025 25/08/2025 

42 FASANA P F MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 295/2025 25/08/2025 

43 FATHIMA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 245/2025 13/08/2025 



44 FATHIMATH THESNI E P MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 250/2025 13/08/2025 

45 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 304/2025 09-08-2025 

46 FELIX PRASAD GENERAL MANAGEMENT 248/2025 13/08/2025 

47 FIMA SEBASTIAN GENERAL MANAGEMENT 243/2025 18/07/2025 

48 FITHA PARVEEN K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 246/2025 13/08/2025 

49 HANNA T MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 263/2025 14/08/2025 

50 HIBA FATHIMA P H  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 244/2025 18/07/2025 

51 JIBI MARKOSE GENERAL MANAGEMENT 254/2025 14/08/2025 

52 JIYA C JAISON GENERAL MANAGEMENT 293/2025 23/08/2025 

53 KARTHIKA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 242/2025 17/07/2025 

54 LAKSHMI MOHANAN SC MANAGEMENT 240/2025 16/07/2025 

55 LENA SAJI GENERAL MANAGEMENT 292/2025 23/08/2025 

56 MUHAMMED FARIS C MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 258/2025 14/08/2025 

57 MUHAMMED NIHAR V N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 247/2025 13/08/2025 

58 MURALIKRISHNA P H ETB MANAGEMENT 299/2025 25/08/2025 

59 NABEEL P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 259/2025 14/08/2025 

60 NAFEESATHUMISIRIYA M K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 300/2025 25/08/2025 

61 NANDANA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 241/2025 16/07/2026 

62 NASLA M N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 251/2025 13/08/2025 

63 NASRIN I N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 306/2025 09-12-2025 

64 NOORA P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 262/2025 14/08/2025 

65 RIFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 249/2025 13/08/2025 

66 SAFWANA NASRIN  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 297/2025 25/08/2025 

67 SHIFA MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 260/2025 14/08/2025 

68 SREELAKSHMI E J ETB MANAGEMENT 294/2025 23/08/2025 

69 VIGNESH K GENERAL MANAGEMENT 302/2025 29/08/2025 

70 ZAHARATH A H MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 296/2025 25/08/2025 



 

18.14 Results of Admission Under Management seats/Vacant seats 

i. Composition of selection team for admission under Management Quota 

  MANAGEMENT     

1 ADNAN SAYEED MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 303/2025 29/08/2025 

2 AISWARYA LAKSHMI R GENERAL MANAGEMENT 255/2025 14/08/2025 

3 AKSHAYA K V ETB MANAGEMENT 253/2025 13/08/2025 

4 ALEX SHAJU GENERAL MANAGEMENT 261/2025 14/08/2025 

5 ANSILA M.M MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 252/2025 13/08/2025 

6 ANTONY JOSE PAYYAPILLY GENERAL MANAGEMENT 291/2025 23/08/2025 

7 ANUGRAH K SAIJU ETB MANAGEMENT 256/2025 14/08/2025 

8 ARSHITHA T A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 257/2025 14/08/2025 

9 ASWIN SURESH ETB MANAGEMENT 298/2025 25/08/2025 

10 FASANA P F MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 295/2025 25/08/2025 

11 FATHIMA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 245/2025 13/08/2025 

12 FATHIMATH THESNI E P MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 250/2025 13/08/2025 

13 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 304/2025 09-08-2025 

14 FELIX PRASAD GENERAL MANAGEMENT 248/2025 13/08/2025 

15 FIMA SEBASTIAN GENERAL MANAGEMENT 243/2025 18/07/2025 

16 FITHA PARVEEN K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 246/2025 13/08/2025 

17 HANNA T MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 263/2025 14/08/2025 

18 HIBA FATHIMA P H  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 244/2025 18/07/2025 

19 JIBI MARKOSE GENERAL MANAGEMENT 254/2025 14/08/2025 

20 JIYA C JAISON GENERAL MANAGEMENT 293/2025 23/08/2025 

21 KARTHIKA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 242/2025 17/07/2025 

22 LAKSHMI MOHANAN SC MANAGEMENT 240/2025 16/07/2025 



23 LENA SAJI GENERAL MANAGEMENT 292/2025 23/08/2025 

24 MUHAMMED FARIS C MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 258/2025 14/08/2025 

25 MUHAMMED NIHAR V N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 247/2025 13/08/2025 

26 MURALIKRISHNA P H ETB MANAGEMENT 299/2025 25/08/2025 

27 NABEEL P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 259/2025 14/08/2025 

28 NAFEESATHUMISIRIYA M K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 300/2025 25/08/2025 

29 NANDANA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 241/2025 16/07/2026 

30 NASLA M N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 251/2025 13/08/2025 

31 NASRIN I N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 306/2025 09-12-2025 

32 NOORA P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 262/2025 14/08/2025 

33 RIFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 249/2025 13/08/2025 

34 SAFWANA NASRIN  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 297/2025 25/08/2025 

35 SHIFA MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 260/2025 14/08/2025 

36 SREELAKSHMI E J ETB MANAGEMENT 294/2025 23/08/2025 

37 VIGNESH K GENERAL MANAGEMENT 302/2025 29/08/2025 

38 ZAHARATH A H MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 296/2025 25/08/2025 

  
  

     ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES  MBA BATCH 2025-27 

SL 

NO  

APPLICATION 

NUMBER 
NAME REASON FOR REJECTION  

1 MBA2025/026 JISMI BABU TOOK ADMISSION AT JOHN MATHAI CENTER 

2 MBA2025/028 ANNMARIYA BENNY TOOK ADMISSION FOR B Ed  COURSE 

3 MBA2025/027 AKSHYA K B TOOK ADMISSION AT SMS CENTER 

4 MBA2025/069 
SULTHAN SALAHUDHEEN 
AYOOBI 

GOT JOB 

 

ii. List of candidates who have been offered admission 



ELIJAH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES                              

MBA 2025-27                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
LIST OF ADMITTED  STUDENTS CATEGORY WISE 

SL 

No 
Name of Students Category 

Admitted 

Category 

Admission 

No 

Admission 

Date 

  MERIT         

1 ANJANA P JOSE GENERAL OPEN MERIT      238 /2025 14/07/2025 

2 MUHAMMED ASLAM  MUSLIM OPEN MERIT      239/2025 14/07/2025 

3 THAJALLIYA RAHEEM A MUSLIM OPEN MERIT      237/2025 14/07/2025 

  

MERIT VACANT SEAT 
  

4 AKHILA.D ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

287/2025 23/08/2025 

5 AKSHAYA S ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

290/2025 23/08/2025 

6 AMRITHA K P ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

289/2025 23/08/2025 

7 ANJANA BALAN OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

283/2025 23/08/2025 

8 ANOOP GENERAL 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

281/2025 23/08/2025 

9 ARYA V S OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

264/2025 22/08/2025 

10 ASWANI P ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

282/2025 23/08/2025 

11 ASWIN K SUDHEER ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

275/2025 22/08/2025 

12 CHITHRA LAKSHMY C OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

265/2025 22/08/2025 

13 DEVIKA T V OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

266/2025 22/08/2025 

14 IRSHAD K MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

286/2025 23/08/2025 

15 JASEENA K A MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

279/2025 22/08/2025 

16 KEERTHY P K SC 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

267/2025 22/08/2025 

17 KRISHNAPRIYA P ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

276/2025 22/08/2025 

18 KRISHNENDHU K R OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

268/2025 22/08/2025 

19 LAMIA LATHIF MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

288/2025 23/08/2025 

20 NASMA K S MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

272/2025 22/08/2025 

21 NAVYA P U ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

285/2025 23/08/2025 



22 NIVEDYA M N OBH 
OPEN MERIT 
SEAT VACANT 

305/2025 09-09-2025 

23 NIVYA A GENERAL 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

278/2025 22/08/2025 

24 REJISHA M K OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

269/2025 22/08/2025 

25 RINOOF K MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

273/2025 22/08/2025 

26 RUDRA A ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

277/2025 22/08/2025 

27 SAFAL K S MUSLIM 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

280/2025 23/08/2025 

28 SANJANA SURESH BABU OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

284/2025 23/08/2025 

29 SNEHA M S ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

270/2025 22/08/2025 

30 SRAVAN V SANTHOSH OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

301/2025 29/08/2025 

31 SURAJ V C OBH 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

274/2025 22/08/2025 

32 VARSHA V ETB 
OPEN MERIT  
SEAT VACANT 

271/2025 22/08/2025 

  MANAGEMENT     

33 ADNAN SAYEED MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 303/2025 29/08/2025 

34 AISWARYA LAKSHMI R GENERAL MANAGEMENT 255/2025 14/08/2025 

35 AKSHAYA K V ETB MANAGEMENT 253/2025 13/08/2025 

36 ALEX SHAJU GENERAL MANAGEMENT 261/2025 14/08/2025 

37 ANSILA M.M MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 252/2025 13/08/2025 

38 ANTONY JOSE PAYYAPILLY GENERAL MANAGEMENT 291/2025 23/08/2025 

39 ANUGRAH K SAIJU ETB MANAGEMENT 256/2025 14/08/2025 

40 ARSHITHA T A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 257/2025 14/08/2025 

41 ASWIN SURESH ETB MANAGEMENT 298/2025 25/08/2025 

42 FASANA P F MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 295/2025 25/08/2025 

43 FATHIMA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 245/2025 13/08/2025 

44 FATHIMATH THESNI E P MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 250/2025 13/08/2025 

45 FATHIMATHUL NASRIN MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 304/2025 09-08-2025 

46 FELIX PRASAD GENERAL MANAGEMENT 248/2025 13/08/2025 

47 FIMA SEBASTIAN GENERAL MANAGEMENT 243/2025 18/07/2025 



48 FITHA PARVEEN K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 246/2025 13/08/2025 

49 HANNA T MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 263/2025 14/08/2025 

50 HIBA FATHIMA P H  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 244/2025 18/07/2025 

51 JIBI MARKOSE GENERAL MANAGEMENT 254/2025 14/08/2025 

52 JIYA C JAISON GENERAL MANAGEMENT 293/2025 23/08/2025 

53 KARTHIKA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 242/2025 17/07/2025 

54 LAKSHMI MOHANAN SC MANAGEMENT 240/2025 16/07/2025 

55 LENA SAJI GENERAL MANAGEMENT 292/2025 23/08/2025 

56 MUHAMMED FARIS C MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 258/2025 14/08/2025 

57 MUHAMMED NIHAR V N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 247/2025 13/08/2025 

58 MURALIKRISHNA P H ETB MANAGEMENT 299/2025 25/08/2025 

59 NABEEL P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 259/2025 14/08/2025 

60 NAFEESATHUMISIRIYA M K MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 300/2025 25/08/2025 

61 NANDANA K S ETB MANAGEMENT 241/2025 16/07/2026 

62 NASLA M N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 251/2025 13/08/2025 

63 NASRIN I N MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 306/2025 09-12-2025 

64 NOORA P A MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 262/2025 14/08/2025 

65 RIFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 249/2025 13/08/2025 

66 SAFWANA NASRIN  MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 297/2025 25/08/2025 

67 SHIFA MUSTHAFA MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 260/2025 14/08/2025 

68 SREELAKSHMI E J ETB MANAGEMENT 294/2025 23/08/2025 

69 VIGNESH K GENERAL MANAGEMENT 302/2025 29/08/2025 

70 ZAHARATH A H MUSLIM MANAGEMENT 296/2025 25/08/2025 

 

iii. Waiting list of the candidate in order of merit to be operative from the last date of 

joining of the first list candidate - Nil 

18.15 Information of Infrastructure and Other Resources Available 



i. Number of Class Rooms and size of each – 3 Class rooms with 80 Sq. metres and 1 

Class room with 67 Sq. metres 

ii. Number of Tutorial rooms and size of each – 3 – Two with 40Sq Metres and one 

with 30.57 Sq. metres 

iii. Number of Laboratories and size of each – Computer labs 2  

iv. Number of Computer Centres with capacity of each – Two (2) computer labs with 

167.22 sq. metres each – 167.22 x 2- Total number of systems in computer lab for 

instruction - 96 

v. Central Examination Facility, Number of rooms and capacity of each : 

Two examination Halls – One with 150 Sq. meters and second with 147 sq. metres 

vi. Online examination facility (Number of Nodes, Internet band width, etc.) – 

System available in computer labs : 96 , Internet bandwidth 100mbps 

vii. Barrier Free Built Environment for disabled and elderly persons : Yes 

viii. Fire and Safety Certificate : Yes – From Department of Fire and Safety, Govt. of 

Kerala 

ix. Hostel Facilities : Yes – for 85 students within the campus premises 

x. Number of Library books/eBooks/Titles/Journals available (Programme-wise):  

 Number of Volumes: 9375  

 Number of Journals published in India : 14 

 Number of Journals published at Abroad : 12  

 Number of eBook Volumes-PG 1000  

 Number of eBook Titles-PG : 460 

xi. List of online National/International Journals subscribed : 14 / 12 

xii. National Digital Library (NDL) subscription details :  NDLI Club Registration 

Number : INKLNC3LFWXNAQD 

xiii. List of Major Equipment/Facilities in each Laboratory/Workshop 



 Working hours 9 AM- 4PM  

 Reprographic Facility : Yes 

 Current Annual Budget Rs. 100, 000  

 Bar Code or RF Tab Book handling :  Yes 

 Reading Room Seating Capacity : 60  

 Library Networking YES 

 Name of E Journal Subscription : DELNET  

 Library Management Software : Yes 

 Number of Multimedia PCs: 10 Total Library  

 Area in Sqm : 150 

xiv. List of Experimental Setup in each Laboratory/Workshop 

Language Laboratory – 30.57 Sq. Metres – To enable students to have best 

communication training to attend interviews, group discussions etc.  

xv. Innovation Cell 

Innovation Cell 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies is an active campus with lots of activities 

where the student groups present various business ideas during various activities like 

Innovation Cell, Tinkering Lab etc. The picture shows the teams presenting business 

ideas as part of the Institution Innovation council’s ‘Business Plan’ contest conducted 

on the 30th of November, 2024 and 04th of December, 2024.  



 

xvi. Social Media Cell 

Certificate on formation of Media Cell 

Communication, Information & Media Cell is the student media body of the college. 

It is responsible for handling the PR (Press Release) activities of the college. It caters 

to the three major domains of the institute including Public Relations, Social Media 

handles Management and the Official Newsletter of the institute. 

 

1. Public relations. The club oversees the institute's media relations and informs the 

media of events at the institute. This mostly entails covering various campus activities, 

drafting press releases, taking photographs, and working to ensure that every event 

is adequately covered by the media 

2. Social Media handles - The college had appointed social media assistance to take 

care of (Official) Facebook page, Instagram page. 

https://www.facebook.com/elimsmba/ 

3. ELIMS (@elimsmba) Instagram 

Assistant Professor Ashna P Mathews is the faculty coordinator and Mr. Nibin T.G is 

the student coordinator for the media cell 

https://www.facebook.com/elimsmba/


xvii. Compliance of the Academic Bank of Credit (ABC), applicable to PGCM/ 

PGDM Institutions and University Departments 

Compliance of Academic Bank of Credit 

As per the National Education Policy 2020, the Academic Bank of Credits has been 

envisaged to facilitate the academic mobility of students with the freedom to study 

across the higher education institutions. The students of Elijah Institute of 

Management Studies are asked to register through the 'Academic Bank of Credits' 

 

 

xviii. To upload the respective short video (1-2 min) of Infrastructure and facilities 

available w.r.t the courses in the website 

https://elims.edu.in/lab/ 

https://elims.edu.in/hostel/ 

https://elims.edu.in/canteen/ 

https://elims.edu.in/transportation/ 

https://elims.edu.in/library/ 

 

xix. Games and Sports Facilities 

SPORTS FACILITIES 

https://elims.edu.in/lab/
https://elims.edu.in/hostel/
https://elims.edu.in/canteen/
https://elims.edu.in/transportation/
https://elims.edu.in/library/


 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies focuses on overall development of students and sports 

activities play a major role in that. The sports day for the year was organized as ‘ Throne of 

Champions’ on the 26th and 27th of May. The institute has facilities for indoor and outdoor 

sports and games activities.  

Indoor activities: Chess, Table Tennis, Carroms 

Outdoor activities: Cricket, Football, Volleyball 

xx. Teaching Learning Process 

Elijah Institute of Management Studies (ELIMS), Thrissur 

The teaching–learning process at Elijah Institute of Management Studies (ELIMS) is 

designed to create competent management professionals with strong analytical 

ability, ethical values, leadership qualities, and global perspectives. The institution 

follows a student-centric, outcome-based learning approach in alignment with the 

MBA curriculum prescribed by the University of Calicut and the guidelines of the All 

India Council for Technical Education. 

1. Student-Centric Learning Approach 

ELIMS adopts a learner-focused pedagogy that encourages active participation and 

critical thinking. Faculty members employ diverse teaching methodologies to ensure 



that students not only understand theoretical concepts but also apply them in real-

world business situations. Classroom sessions are interactive and encourage 

discussions, debates, and collaborative learning. 

2. Teaching Methodologies 

The teaching methods adopted include: 

 Lecture Method: Conceptual teaching supported by presentations and 

academic resources. 

 Case Study Method: Analysis of real-life business cases to develop problem-

solving and decision-making skills. 

 Group Discussions and Seminars: Students participate in structured 

discussions and presentations to enhance communication and analytical 

abilities. 

 Management Games and Simulations: Experiential learning tools are used to 

develop managerial and strategic thinking skills. 

 Project-Based Learning: Students undertake academic and industry projects to 

apply management concepts in practical settings. 

 Blended Learning: Use of digital platforms, e-learning resources, and online 

content to complement classroom teaching. 

3. Experiential and Industry-Oriented Learning 

To bridge the gap between theory and practice, ELIMS integrates several experiential 

learning components in the MBA programme: 

 Summer Internship Programme (SIP): Students undertake internships in 

reputed organizations to gain industry exposure. 

 Live Projects: Students work on real business problems provided by industry 

partners. 

 Industry Interaction: Guest lectures, workshops, and seminars by industry 

experts are regularly organized. 



 Industrial Visits: Visits to companies and institutions help students 

understand operational and managerial practices. 

 Management Development and Skill Training: Special training programmes 

are conducted to enhance employability and leadership competencies. 

4. Continuous Internal Evaluation 

The institute follows the continuous evaluation system prescribed by the University 

of Calicut. Students are assessed through multiple parameters including: 

 Internal examinations 

 Assignments and case analyses 

 Presentations and seminars 

 Class participation 

 Project work and viva voce 

This continuous evaluation system ensures consistent academic engagement and 

holistic assessment of student performance. 

 

5. Use of Technology in Teaching 

ELIMS encourages the effective use of technology in the teaching–learning process. 

Faculty members utilize ICT-enabled classrooms, presentation tools, online academic 

resources, and learning management platforms to enhance learning outcomes. 

Students are also encouraged to use online courses, webinars, and professional 

certification platforms for knowledge enrichment. 

6. Mentoring and Academic Support 

Each student is assigned a faculty mentor who provides academic guidance, career 

advice, and personal support throughout the programme. Regular mentoring sessions 



help monitor academic progress and address individual learning needs. Remedial 

support is also provided for students who require additional academic assistance. 

7. Outcome-Based Education 

The teaching–learning process at ELIMS is aligned with outcome-based education 

principles. The programme aims to develop competencies in managerial decision-

making, analytical thinking, leadership, entrepreneurship, and ethical management 

practices. Continuous feedback from students, alumni, industry experts, and 

academic stakeholders is used to improve the quality and relevance of the teaching–

learning process. 

xxi. For each Post Graduate Courses give the following: 

xxii. Title of the Course – Master of Business Administration – Affiliated to 

University of Calicut and Approved by AICTE 

xxiii. Laboratory facilities exclusive to the Post Graduate Course 

Number of Computer Centres with capacity of each – Two (2) computer labs with 

167.22 sq. metres each – 167.22 x 2- Total number of systems in computer lab for 

instruction - 96 

Language Laboratory – 30.57 Sq. Metres – To enable students to have best 

communication training to attend interviews, group discussions etc.  

18.16 Enrolment and placement details of students in the last 3 years 

LIST OF PLACEMENTS 2021-2023 

No of Students 48 

No of Students placed from campus 25 

No of students not placed from campus 23 

Sectors Placed   

BFSI 21 

ITES - Admin 2 



 
LIST OF PLACEMENTS 2022-2024 

No of Students 33 

No of Students placed from campus 29 

No of students not placed from campus 4 

Sectors Placed   

BFSI 17 

ITES - Admin 3 

Durable Goods - Infrastructure 9 

LIST OF PLACEMENTS 2023-2025 

No of Students 24 

No of Students placed from campus 19 

No of students not placed from campus 5 

Sectors Placed   

BFSI 3 

ITES - Admin 15 

FMCG 1 

 

18.17 List of Research Projects/Consultancy Works - Nil 

18.18 MoUs with Industries 

Name of the 

Institution/Corporate 

House/Industry 

Year of 

signing 

MOU 

Duration 
Actual activities under each 

MOU 

MOUs with Corporate Houses 

1. Grampro Business 

Services Pvt. Ltd 
2025-2026 2 years 

Student placement and skill-

oriented  programmes,  trainings, 

mock interviews, GD practices etc. 

2. Classic HR 

Solutions 
2023-2024 

02 Year 

(Extendable) 

Training and development 

programme at ELIMS premises for 



conducting job oriented upskilling 

programme, internships and 

placements 

3. Progressive E-

cycling and Trading 
2023-2024 

02 year 

(Continuous) 

Lab system maintenance and E 

waste management with student 

involvement 

4. Open Sesame 2024-2025 
02 Years 

(Extendable) 
Career Guidance and Expert Talks 

5. Dotin Digital 

Academy 
2024-2025 02 Years 

Training and Development 

programme at ELIMS premises or 

conducting job oriented upskilling 

programme, internships and 

placements 

MOUs with Colleges and other educational institutions 

6. College of Applied 

Sciences, Chelakkara, 

Thrissur Dt 

2024-2025 
2 years 

(Extendable) 

Co-operation between parties in 

education and training programmes 

7. Mar Dionysius 

College Pazhanji, 

Thrissur 

2025-2026 4 years 
Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 

8. Don Bosco College, 

Mannuthy, Thrissur 
2025-2026 4 years 

Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 

9. Sree Narayana 

College Alathur, 

Palakkad 

2025-2026 4 years 
Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 

10. Marian College, 

Koduvayur, Palakkad 
2025-2026 4 years 

Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 

11. St. Thomas College 

(Autonomous), 

Thrissur 

2025-2026 4 years 
Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 

12. Ansar Women’s 

College, Perumpilavu 
2025-2026 4 years 

Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 



13. MTM College of 

Arts, Science and 

Commerce, 

Veliyancode 

2025-2026 4 years 
Mutual cooperation for student 

training, faculty exchange etc. 
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